

VENDOR

*709034552

PO BOX 12706

LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC

ROANOKE VA 24027

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

703-344-2699

DNR211012

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

104-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT

STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

25979

304-466-2804

D							
DATE PF		TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24 BID OPENING DA	/2010 1 ^{IE:} 09/1	5/2010		<u> </u>	BTD (DENTIC TIME	01 · 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	ดดาดดาสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสาราสา	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	GOLF COURS	LS 1 E CHEMIC		988-05	-		
	THE WEST V	'IRGINIA BIDS FO	DIVI DR GO	SION OF NA LF COURSE	TURAL I	FOR THE AGENC RESOURCES IS ALS PER THE	Υ,
	FRANK WHIT AT FRANK.M DEADLINE F	TAKER II I.WHITTAI OR TECHI CAL QUES	THE CER@W NICAL STION:	WV PURCHA V.GOV OR V QUESTIONS	SING DI IA FAX IS 08,	ED IN WRITING VISION VIA EM AT 304-558-41 (31/10 AT 4:00 ED BY ADDENDU	AIL 15. PM
	FOR BANKRU	PTCY PRO ULL AND	TECT: VOID	ON, THE S	TATE M	NTRACTOR FILE Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	s
			NOT	CE			
	signed B	ID MUST	BE SI	BMITTED T	0:	·	
	PURCH	asing di		NISTRATIO DN	N		RECEIVED
	2019	ING 15 WASHING ESTON, V		REET, EAS 305-0130	T		2010 SEP 15 PA 12: 0 SEP 16 PA
							WV PURCHASING
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>) 14-		VERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE C
TITLE /	Joseph V	FEIN C	<u>or</u>		590-	344-2691	Jept. 15, 2010
Sales	Sep		413	92476	*	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DNR211012

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER <u>304-558-2316</u>

703-344-2699 LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC

ROANOKE VA 24027

*709034552

PO BOX 12706

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK

PARK SUPERINTENDENT

STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

25979

304-466-2804

DATE PRIN	NTED		IMS OF SAI	F	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA	00 8000	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/	<u> Harangarananananananan</u>								FACIONI I ENVIS
BID OPENING DATE		09/15/	2010	je .	l	RTD	OD:	ENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	OH	ANTITY	UOP	CAT,	1-	EM NUMBER	Ĭ		
			00,	NO.	11	CWNGWBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	·								
						•			
	THE BI	D SHOU	D CO	NTAIN	THIS	TNFORMATTO	ortic	ON THE FACE OF	,
						NOT BE CON			
							1-		
	\$EALED	BID							
									:
•									į
	BUYER:	•				44	ŀ		
									·
	RFQ. N	0.:				DNR21101	-2		
	BID OF	ENING 1	DATE:			09/15/20	10		
	DTD OD	ENING T	птип.		•	1 20 DM			
	PID OF	DIVING.	г ти т е:	***.		1:30 PM			
								•	
	PLEASE	PROVTI	DE A	ZAX NI	IMBER	TNI CASE TI	, то	S NECESSARY	
		TACT Y					+	J MECHDOAKI	
						_			
	_	<u>_</u> ,	10-	<u> 273</u>	- 14	<u>0.7</u>	ļ.,		
	CONTAC	T PERSO				CLEARLY):			
			Joe	\mathcal{H}	amm	De De	$ \gamma $	Paria Fletche	·
	_				. C . i . j . i i . j		+'	wria I coma	-
	1								
								•	
		İ							
	*****	mu T C	TC mi	יואכו כוו	. O D.		1.	2 ***** TOTAL	<u> </u>
		TUTO	TO 1	IE CIVI	OF R.	rg DNKZII	Ψ 1 2	Z ***** TOTAL	
	İ								
			t	-					
		İ							
6				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITI	IONS	I
SIGNATURE	In onl	P. Ha	ma +8-	1		TELEPHONE	٦.	76-215-1 DATI	C X 150-10
TITLE CALLAC	g vicyon	FE		<u></u>		1 800	<u>U</u>		Sept. 13,2010
Sales	Cep							ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1		Bayleton 50 water soluble packets, active ingredient 1-(4- Chlorophenoxy)-3, 3-dimethyl-1-(1H-1,2,4-trizol-1-yl)-2-butanone, sixteen 55 gram packets per case or equal.	488,00	2928.00
2	30 gal.	Bensumec, 4LF, 2 - 2 1/2 gallon per case. Active ingredient Bensulide; S-(0, 0-Disopropyl Phosphorodithioate) eater of N-(2- Mercaptoethyl) Benzenensulfonamide 46% inert ingredient 54% or equal.	91.12 gal	27 33.60
3	22 bags	Anderson's fungicide IX, active ingredient chlorobeb 3.2% snow mold control granular Thipohanate methyl 1.63%, 44.7# bag or equal.	56.40	1240.80
4	10 cases	S-(O, O-Diisopropyl Phosphorodithioate) eater of N- (2- Mercaptoethyl) Benzenensulfonamide 46% inert ingredient .54 or equal	NO BID	No Bid
5	20 gallons	Daconil ZN Flowable fungicide, active ingredient Chlorothairnil (Tetrachloroisophithalontrile) 30.5% inert ingredient 61.5%. Made and sold by Zeneca Professional Products or equal	Chlorothalonil 500ZN 31.30ga	626,00
6	400 bags	18-5-9 Lebanon Country Club medium granular, 7.3% ammoniacal nitrogen, 5.5% water insoluble nitrogen, 5.2% water soluble nitrogen source, ammoniacal phosphate, ammoniacal sulfate of potash, 1% magnesium, 0.2% water soluble magnesium, 6% sulphur, 1% iron total, 0.5% manganese, 0.1% water soluble manganese, 50 lb bags or equal.	substitute 19-0-19 18.89	7556,00
7	6 cases	Cleary 3336 WP all water soluble foil packs, 6 x 2 lb, 50% Thiophanate methyl or equal.	140.00	840.00
8	6 gallons	Banner Maxx, Sygenta, active ingredient Propiconazole 14.3%, 1[[2-(2,4-dichlorophenyl)-4-propyl-1,3 dioxolan-2-yl]methyl]-1H-1, 2, 4-triazole or equal	Audi: Pro Propiconizale 115,00	690,00 2200,00
9	10 cases	Blazon blue spray pattern indicator, liquid form in water soluble packets, 48 water soluble packets per case or equal.	Turf Mark Blue 22018 40 X log	2200,00
10	20 gallons	Primer 604 matrix flow soil surfactant, active ingredient Polymeric Poloxyalkylenes 95%, inert ingredient 5% Oxoalkenyl Hyfroxy Polyoxyalkanadiyl or equal	52.50 52.50	1050.00
11	12 cases	Fore, Rain Shield, active ingredient Mancozeb, 8 x 6# or equal.	Penncozeb 48# 230,00	2760.00 2662440
		TOTAL		2662440

All items are to be F.O.B. Destination. Freight or delivery charges must be included in the price of the line item cost.

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this portification: 27
	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
2. ——	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

Bidder: _	Land	Scape Supply	Signed:_	-/ v	temmer
Date:	Sept.	15,2010	Title:	Sales	representative

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.



LebanonTurf Country Club 19-0-9

Fertilizer SOP and 0.5 Iron



A premium, homogeneous fertilizer based on Meth-Ex 40 methylene urea complex for fairways and other highly visible turf areas.

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS
Total Nitrogen (N)
8.3% Ammoniacal Nitrogen
5.5% Water Insoluble Nitrogen
1.6% Urea Nitrogen
3.6% Other Water Soluble Nitrogen
Soluble Potash (K ₂ O)
Magnesium (Mg)
0.2% Water Soluble Magnesium (Mg)
Sulfur (S)
8.0% Combined Sulfur (S)
Iron (Fe)
0.5% Water Soluble Iron (Fe)
Manganese (Mn) 0.25%
0.25 Water Soluble Manganese (Mn)
Chlorine (Cl) not more than 2.0%
Derived from: Ammonium Sulfate, Methylene Ureas, Urea,
Sulfate of Potash, Sulfate of Potash Magnesia, Ferrous Sulfate,
Manganese Sulfate
Notice : This product contains the secondary nutrient Iron

Notice: This product contains the secondary nutrient Iron which may stain concrete surfaces. To avoid discoloration, do not apply on dry or water dampened concrete and remove from these areas promptly after application by sweeping or

blowing. Do not wash off with water.

Uses & Features:

Country Club 19-0-9 is a premium homogeneous fertilizer that has been sized and formulated for the fertilization of fairways and other high visibility turfgrass areas. Country Club 19-0-9 is very safe for all but the most highly stressed turf conditions with its high level of WIN (31%) and controlled release nitrogen (51%). Sulfate of potash and sulfate of potash-magnesia provide potash in a safe and effective form. Also provides sulfur in its combined sulfate state, an essential nutrient form for good turf color. Magnesium, Iron, and Manganese are provided largely in the sulfate form for increased plant availability.

Specifications:

Product Number: 21-35595

Packaged: 50 LB. Bag, 45 bags/pallet

Rates & Spreader Settings:

Lbs N/M	Lbs per 1,000	Lbs Required for One Acre	Acres Per One Ton	Sq.Ft. Covered Per Bag	Product Required for 25 Acres
0.5	2.6	115	17.4	19,000	57 bags
1.0	5.3	229	8. <i>7</i>	9,500	115 bags
1.5	7.9	344	5.8	6,300	1 <i>7</i> 2 bags

Always Read and Follow Label Directions

	Rates in Lbs/	1,000 Sq. Ft.
Suggested Spreader	5	2.5
LebanonTurf/Skyker	4	3.5
ProScape® SS/PrizeLAWN® BF-1/SS/CBR III	N	į
PennMulch® HVO/PrizeLAWN® BF-HVO	N	j
Earthway Rotary	18	15
Lesco (letter dial/numeric dial)	K / 22	H / 16
Scotts AccuPro 2000/SR-2000	М	H
Scotts R8A Rotary	L	K
Scotts R7X Rotary	J	F

These settings were calibrated and field tested. However, age and condition of spreader, speed of operation, and evenness of terrain may require slightly different settings for desired coverage.

F
J

RFQ No.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:	Landscape Supply, Inc.
Authorized Signature:	Joseph P. Hammer Date: September 13, 2010
State of Virgina	
County of Rochoke	, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sw	orn to before me this 13 day of September, 2010.
My Commission expires	3-31 ,2011.
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Dana & Pane